

			Address of Bidder:				1349 Rockland Rd.		1100 Brandt Drive		
				^							
Main Bid				l l		Crystal Lake, IL, 60014		Lake Bluff, IL 60044		Hoffman Estates,	, IL, 60192
Local Public Agency: McHenry County Division of Transportation		Date:									
County: McHenry		Time:	9:00am	Proposal Guarantee:		Bio	l Bond	Bid Bond			Bond
Section: 25-00593-00-RS				Terms:			5%	5%		5	%
Engineer's Estimate: \$6,709,194.60											
				Approved Engineer's Estimate						<u> </u>	
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	232,000.00	\$0.10	\$23,200.00	\$0.01	\$2,320.00	\$0.01	\$2,320.00	\$0.01	\$2,320.00
2	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-4.75, N50	TON	2,750.00	\$115.00	\$316,250.00	\$75.00	\$206,250.00	\$91.00	\$250,250.00	\$90.00	\$247,500.00
3	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N70	TON	10,800.00	\$85.00	\$918,000.00	\$72.50	\$783,000.00	\$74.00	\$799,200.00	\$74.00	\$799,200.00
4	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	TON	19,700.00	\$87.50	\$1,723,750.00	\$74.00	\$1,457,800.00	\$79.40	\$1,564,180.00	\$76.00	\$1,497,200.00
5	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	SQ YD	2,725.00	\$55.00	\$149,875.00	\$60.00	\$163,500.00	\$50.00	\$136,250.00	\$63.00	\$171,675.00
6	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$244,598.00	\$244,598.00	\$518,992.00	\$518,992.00
7	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	95,000.00	\$4.00	\$380,000.00	\$2.65	\$251,750.00	\$2.43	\$230,850.00	\$2.00	\$190,000.00
8	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 3 3/4"	SQ YD	83,000.00	\$4.25	\$352,750.00	\$3.85	\$319,550.00	\$3.59	\$297,970.00	\$3.50	\$290,500.00
9	EXCAVATING AND GRADING EXISTING SHOULDER-3'	UNIT	334.00	\$1,000.00	\$334,000.00	\$325.00	\$108,550.00	\$635.00	\$212,090.00	\$500.00	\$167,000.00
10	HMA SHOULDERS, 6 INCH - 3 FEET WIDE	TON	4,140.00	\$60.00	\$248,400.00		\$306,360.00	\$51.90	\$214,866.00	\$95.00	\$393,300.00
11	CONSTRUCTING TEST STRIP	EACH	3.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
12	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING (SPECIAL)	FOOT	33,000.00	\$0.15	\$4,950.00		\$16,500.00	\$0.46	\$15,180.00	\$0.01	\$330.00
13	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVT MARK - LINE 4"	FOOT	70,438.00	\$1.75	\$123,266.50	\$0.90	\$63,394.20	\$0.90	\$63,394.20	\$0.90	\$63,394.20
14	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVT MARK - LINE 6"	FOOT	77,112.00	\$2.50	\$192,780.00	\$0.95	\$73,256.40	\$0.95	\$73,256.40	\$0.95	\$73,256.40
15	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVT MARK - LINE 24"	FOOT	96.00	\$11.00	\$1,056.00		\$859.20	\$8.95	\$859.20	\$8.95	\$859.20
16	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 5"	FOOT	7,024.00	\$0.65	\$4,565.60	\$0.65	\$4,565.60	\$5.00	\$35,120.00	\$5.00	\$35,120.00
17	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE D - LINE 4"	FOOT	7,024.00	\$7.50	\$52,680.00	\$5.00	\$35,120.00	\$0.65	\$4,565.60	\$0.65	\$4,565.60
18	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	35,840.00	\$6.00	\$215,040.00	\$0.01	\$358.40	\$4.10	\$146,944.00	\$4.75	\$170,240.00
19	SEEDING, CLASS 2	ACRE	7.40	\$15,000.00	\$111,000.00	\$23,474.00	\$173,707.60	\$3,000.00	\$22,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$22,200.00
20	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	675.00	\$1.50	\$1,012.50	\$1.00	\$675.00	\$1.00	\$675.00	\$1.00	\$675.00
21	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	675.00	\$1.50	\$1,012.50	\$1.00	\$675.00	\$1.00	\$675.00	\$1.00	\$675.00
22	HEAVY DUTY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	35,840.00	\$10.00	\$358,400.00	\$1.00	\$35,840.00	\$1.10	\$39,424.00	\$1.00	\$35,840.00
23	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A5	SQ YD	200.00	\$14.00	\$2,800.00	\$115.00	\$23,000.00	\$120.00	\$24,000.00	\$125.00	\$25,000.00
24	STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE A, 6 FOOT POSTS	FOOT	590.00	\$40.00	\$23,600.00	\$31.00	\$18,290.00	\$31.00	\$18,290.00	\$36.44	\$21,499.60
25	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6	EACH	5.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,430.00	\$22,150.00	\$4,430.00	\$22,150.00	\$4,428.00	\$22,140.00
26	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 2	EACH	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,548.00	\$1,548.00
27	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 1 (SPECIAL) TANGENT	EACH	11.00	\$4,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$3,620.00	\$39,820.00	\$3,620.00	\$39,820.00	\$3,845.00	\$42,295.00
28	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 1 (SPECIAL) FLARED	EACH	1.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,260.00	\$3,260.00	\$3,260.00	\$3,260.00	\$3,295.00	\$3,295.00
29	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL	FOOT	1,330.00	\$10.00	\$13,300.00	\$7.00	\$9,310.00	\$7.00	\$9,310.00	\$9.85	\$13,100.50
30	HMA UNDER GUARDRAIL INSTALLATION - 2" (SPL)	SQ YD	930.00	\$25.00	\$23,250.00	\$35.00	\$32,550.00	\$57.60	\$53,568.00	\$67.00	\$62,310.00
31	TERMINAL MARKER - DIRECT APPLIED	EACH	12.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$35.00	\$420.00
32	GUARDRAIL REFLECTORS, TYPE A	EACH	38.00	\$15.00	\$570.00	\$12.00	\$456.00	\$12.00	\$456.00	\$10.00	\$380.00
33	STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL (SHORT RADIUS)	FOOT	32.00	\$60.00	\$1,920.00	\$38.00	\$1,216.00	\$38.00	\$1,216.00	\$42.00	\$1,344.00
34	SOIL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS	EACH	6.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$13,800.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,310.00	\$7,860.00
35	REGULATED SUBSTANCE FINAL CONSTRUCTION REPORT	L SUM	3.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$4,300.00	\$12,900.00
36	REGULATED SUBSTANCES PRE-CONSTRUCTION PLAN	L SUM	3.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$4,700.00	\$14,100.00
37	ON SITE MONITORING OF REGULATED SUBSTANCES	CAL DA	3.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$825.00	\$2,475.00
38	HOT IN-PLACE RECYCLING - SURFACE RECYCLING	SQ YD	40,000.00	\$6.00	\$240,000.00	\$6.15	\$246,000.00	\$6.00	\$240,000.00	\$6.00	\$240,000.00
39	RECLAMITE EMUL MALTENE-BASED REJUVENATING	SQ YD	177,700.00	\$1.20	\$213,240.00	\$1.25	\$222,125.00	\$1.24	\$220,348.00	\$1.24	\$220,348.00
40	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	FOOT	55,515.00	\$2.50	\$138,787.50	\$2.65	\$147,114.75	\$3.04	\$168,765.60	\$2.60	\$144,339.00
41	SINUSOIDAL SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS - 8"	FOOT	148,800.00	\$0.75	\$111,600.00	\$0.48	\$71,424.00	\$0.60	\$89,280.00	\$0.20	\$29,760.00
42	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	113.00	\$50.00	\$5,650.00		\$9,025.31	\$46.00	\$5,198.00	\$49.00	\$5,537.00
43	GRADING AND SHAPING DITCHES	FOOT	500.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$32.50	\$16,250.00	\$28.00	\$14,000.00	\$14.00	\$7,000.00
44	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A3	SQ YD	42.00	\$80.00	\$3,360.00		\$5,250.00	\$100.00	\$4,200.00	\$100.00	\$4,200.00
45	FILTER FABRIC	SQ YD	42.00	\$5.00	\$210.00	\$3.25	\$136.50	\$8.00	\$336.00	\$7.00	\$294.00
46	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 8 INCH	SQ YD	105.00	\$80.00	\$8,400.00		\$12,075.00	\$120.00	\$12,600.00	\$90.00	\$9,450.00
47	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	FOOT	399.00	\$15.00	\$5,985.00	\$64.47	\$25,723.53	\$50.00	\$19,950.00	\$50.00	\$19,950.00
48	METAL FLARED END SECTIONS 18"	EACH	4.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00		\$3,136.12	\$865.00	\$3,460.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
49	METAL FLARED END SECTIONS 30"	EACH	2.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,193.81	\$2,387.62	\$1,425.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,275.00	\$2,550.00
50	METAL FLARED END SECTIONS 42"	EACH	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,086.75	\$8,347.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,950.00	\$7,800.00
51	METAL FLARED END SECTIONS, EQUIVALENT ROUND-SIZE 30"	EACH	4.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00		\$4,677.60	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$11,400.00
52	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS D, TYPE 1 18"	FOOT	98.00	\$80.00	\$7,840.00	\$103.00	\$10,094.00	\$87.00	\$8,526.00	\$92.00	\$9,016.00
	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS D, TYPE 1 30"	FOOT	48.00		\$4,080.00		\$7,857.60	\$142.00	\$6,816.00	\$150.00	\$7,200.00

Name of Bidder: Curran Contracting Company

Peter Baker & Son

Plote Construction, Inc.



			ſ		Name of Bidder	: Curran Contracting Company		Peter Baker & Son 1349 Rockland Rd.		Plote Construction, Inc. 1100 Brandt Drive	
				Address of Bidder:							
84-1- D' 1				ĺ							
Main Bid			02/05/25			Crystal Lake, IL, 60014		Lake Bluff, IL 60044		Hoffman Estates, IL, 60192	
Local Public Agency: McHenry County Division of Transportation		Date:	, ,	D	16			2:12		·	
County: McHenry		Time:	9:00am	Pro	posal Guarantee: Terms:			Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%	
Fa ai	Section: 25-00593-00-RS neer's Estimate: \$6,709,194.60				Terms:		5%		0%	5%)
Eligi	neer's Estimate: \$6,709,194.60			Approved En	gineer's Estimate						
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
54	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS D, TYPE 2 42"	FOOT	146.00	\$90.00	\$13,140.00	\$167.30	\$24,425.80		\$26,572.00	\$195.00	\$28,470.00
55	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS D, TYPE 1 EQUIVALENT ROUND-SIZE 30"	FOOT	107.00	\$85.00	\$9,095.00	\$152.60	\$16,328.20	\$170.00	\$18,190.00	\$175.00	\$18,725.0
56	TRENCH BACKFILL - SPRING GROVE	CU YD	20.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$79.90	\$1,598.00	\$46.00	\$920.00	\$48.00	\$960.00
57	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 5"	SQ YD	94.00	\$20.00	\$1,880.00	\$7.50	\$705.00	\$4.25	\$399.50	\$4.75	\$446.50
58	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	117.00	\$15.00	\$1,755.00	\$1.00	\$117.00	\$1.10	\$128.70	\$1.00	\$117.00
59	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	111.00	\$15.00	\$1,665.00	\$5.00	\$555.00	\$4.00	\$444.00	\$5.00	\$555.00
60	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	TON	23.00	\$90.00	\$2,070.00	\$35.00	\$805.00	\$35.00	\$805.00	\$28.00	\$644.00
61	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 7 INCH	SQ YD	48.00	\$125.00	\$6,000.00	\$168.20	\$8,073.60	\$239.00	\$11,472.00	\$180.00	\$8,640.0
62	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	48.00	\$25.00	\$1,200.00	\$147.65	\$7,087.20	\$147.65	\$7,087.20	\$35.00	\$1,680.0
63	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	53.00	\$18.00	\$954.00	\$51.00	\$2,703.00	\$51.00	\$2,703.00	\$29.00	\$1,537.00
64	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES	EACH	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$936.70	\$936.70	\$870.00	\$870.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
65	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL - SPRING GROVE	FOOT	28.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$64.50	\$1,806.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00
66	SLOPED METAL END SECTION, STANDARD 542411, 36", 1:4	EACH	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,921.55	\$3,921.55	\$3,525.00	\$3,525.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.0
67	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS D, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	3.00	\$135.00	\$405.00	\$85.30	\$255.90	\$920.00	\$2,760.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
68	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS D, TYPE 1 36"	FOOT	34.00	\$175.00	\$5,950.00	\$180.80	\$6,147.20	\$240.00	\$8,160.00	\$250.00	\$8,500.0
69	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,826.90	\$7,826.90	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00
70	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.18	FOOT	53.00	\$70.00	\$3,710.00	\$135.00	\$7,155.00	\$105.00	\$5,565.00	\$125.00	\$6,625.00
71	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LSUM	1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00
72	TRAVERSABLE PIPE GRATE, SPECIAL	EACH	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$581.00	\$581.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.0
73	EARTH EXCAVATION (SPECIAL)	CU YD	69.00	\$110.00	\$7,590.00	\$65.00	\$4,485.00	\$100.00	\$6,900.00	\$85.00	\$5,865.00
74	SEEDING, CLASS 1 (SPECIAL)	ACRE	0.10	\$25,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$900.00
75	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A4 (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	10.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$135.00	\$1,350.00	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
76	PROPOSED STORM SEWER CONNECTION TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	EACH	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$695.90	\$695.90	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
77	INLETS, SPECIAL	EACH	1.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,657.16	\$3,657.16	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.0
78	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50 - 2.25" (SPL)	TON	20.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$165.00	\$3,300.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$340.00	\$6,800.00
						 		⊩		\vdash	
						 				 	
		+				 		∥		 	
						 		-		 	
							ÅE 20E 42:		A5 470 545 :-		As 330 345 5
				Total Bid:	As Read:	\$5,395,423.5		 	\$5,470,518.40		\$5,773,718.00
					As Calculated:	\$5,395,423.54			\$5,470,518.40	ļ	\$5,773,718.00
		App	proved Engine	er's Estimate:	\$6,679,794.60	LO	W BID				

Plote Construction, Inc.



				A	ddress of Bidder:	286 Memorial	Ct.	1349 Rockland	Rd.	1100 Brandt Driv	e
Alt Bid						Crystal Lake, II	. 60014	Lake Bluff, IL 60	044	Hoffman Estates	IL. 60192
	Public Agency: McHenry County Division of Transportation	Date:	03/05/25			.,	-,				,
County: McHenry			9:00am	Pro	posal Guarantee:	Bi	d Bond	Bid Bond		Bid	Bond
Section: 25-00593-00-RS Engineer's Estimate: \$3,267,987.50			3.000		Terms:		5%	5%		5%	
				Approved Eng	gineer's Estimate	1					
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	84,000.00	\$0.10	\$8,400.00	\$0.01	\$840.00	\$0.01	\$840.00	\$0.01	\$840.00
	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-4.75, N50	TON	1,000.00	\$115.00	\$115,000.00	\$75.00	\$75,000.00	\$91.00	\$91,000.00		\$90,000.00
3	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N70	TON	10,000.00	\$86.00	\$860,000.00	\$70.00	\$700,000.00	\$74.00	\$740,000.00		\$740,000.00
4	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	TON	6,900.00	\$89.00	\$614,100.00	\$74.00	\$510,600.00	\$79.40	\$547,860.00		\$524,400.00
	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	SQ YD	1,200.00	\$60.00	\$72,000.00	\$60.00	\$72,000.00	\$50.00	\$60,000.00		\$75,600.00
- 6	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		\$150,000.00	\$163,457.00	\$163,457.00		\$172,988.46
7	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	2,500.00	\$4.00	\$10,000.00	\$5.50	\$13,750.00	\$11.00	\$27,500.00		\$5,000.00
8	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 3 3/4"	SQ YD	62,000.00	\$4.25	\$263,500.00	\$4.00	\$248,000.00	\$3.59	\$222,580.00		\$217,000.00
9	EXCAVATING AND GRADING EXISTING SHOULDER-3'	UNIT	389.00	\$1,000.00	\$389,000.00	\$280.00	\$108,920.00	\$635.00	\$247,015.00		\$194,500.00
	HMA SHOULDERS, 6 INCH - 3 FEET WIDE		4,780.00 10,000.00	\$60.00	\$286,800.00 \$1,500.00	\$73.50	\$351,330.00 \$5,000.00	\$51.90	\$248,082.00	l———	\$454,100.00 \$100.00
11	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING (SPECIAL) GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVT MARK - L&S	FOOT SQ FT	, ,	\$0.15 \$12.00		\$0.50	. ,	\$0.46			
13	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVT MARK - LWS GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVT MARK - LINE 4"	FOOT	254.80 59,639.00	\$12.00	\$3,057.60 \$104,368.25	\$8.05 \$0.95	\$2,051.14 \$56,657.05	\$8.05 \$0.95	\$2,051.14 \$56,657.05		\$2,051.14 \$56,657.05
14	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVT MARK - LINE 4 GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVT MARK - LINE 6"	FOOT	244.00	\$1.75	\$104,368.25	\$0.95	\$56,657.05	\$2.25	\$56,657.05		\$56,657.05
	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVT MARK - LINE 8"	FOOT	100.00	\$1.80	\$180.00	\$3.05	\$305.00	\$3.05	\$305.00		\$305.00
16	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVT MARK - LINE 12"	FOOT	270.00	\$4.50	\$1,215.00	\$5.25	\$1,417.50	\$5.25	\$1,417.50	\$5.25	\$1,417.50
17	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVT MARK - LINE 24"	FOOT	32.00	\$11.00	\$352.00	\$8.95	\$286.40	\$8.95	\$286.40		\$286.40
18	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 5"	FOOT	3,536.00	\$0.65	\$2,298.40	\$5.25	\$18,564.00	\$5.25	\$18,564.00		\$18,564.00
19	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 7"	FOOT	1,089.00	\$0.75	\$816.75	\$6.25	\$6,806.25	\$6.25	\$6,806.25	\$6.25	\$6,806.25
	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE D - LINE 4"	FOOT	3,536.00	\$7.50	\$26,520.00	\$0.65	\$2,298.40	\$0.65	\$2,298.40	l———	\$2,298.40
21	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE D - LINE 6"	FOOT	1,089.00	\$10.50	\$11,434.50	\$0.70	\$762.30	\$0.70	\$762.30		\$762.30
22	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	13,000.00	\$6.00	\$78,000.00	\$0.01	\$130.00	\$4.10	\$53,300.00	\$4.75	\$61,750.00
23	SEEDING, CLASS 2	ACRE	2.70	\$15,000.00	\$40,500.00	\$23,474.00	\$63,379.80	\$3,000.00	\$8,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,100.00
24	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	250.00	\$1.50	\$375.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00
25	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	250.00	\$1.50	\$375.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00
	HEAVY DUTY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	13,000.00	\$10.00	\$130,000.00	\$1.00	\$13,000.00	\$1.10	\$14,300.00		\$13,000.00
27	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A5	SQ YD	200.00	\$14.00	\$2,800.00	\$130.00	\$26,000.00	\$130.00	\$26,000.00		\$25,000.00
28	STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE A, 6 FOOT POSTS	FOOT	137.50	\$40.00	\$5,500.00	\$34.00	\$4,675.00	\$34.00	\$4,675.00		\$4,950.00
29	LONG-SPAN GUARDRAIL OVER CULVERT, 25 FT SPAN	FOOT	100.00	\$48.00	\$4,800.00	\$36.00	\$3,600.00	\$41.00	\$4,100.00	-l	\$4,900.00
	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 1 (SPECIAL) TANGENT	EACH	4.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00		\$13,768.00
31	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL	FOOT	190.00	\$10.00	\$1,900.00	\$10.00	\$1,900.00	\$10.00	\$1,900.00		\$1,871.50
32	TERMINAL MARKER - DIRECT APPLIED	EACH	4.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$100.00		\$140.00
33 34	GUARDRAIL REFLECTORS, TYPE A SOIL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS	EACH EACH	10.00 2.00	\$15.00 \$3,000.00	\$150.00 \$6,000.00	\$12.00 \$2,300.00	\$120.00 \$4,600.00	\$12.00 \$900.00	\$120.00 \$1,800.00		\$100.00 \$2,620.00
			1.00	\$3,000.00			\$4,600.00	\$900.00			\$4,700.00
	REGULATED SUBSTANCE FINAL CONSTRUCTION REPORT REGULATED SUBSTANCES PRE-CONSTRUCTION PLAN	L SUM	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$150.00 \$150.00		\$4,700.00
	ON SITE MONITORING OF REGULATED SUBSTANCES	CAL DA	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	l———	\$825.00
38	RECLAMITE EMUL MALTENE-BASED REJUVENATING	SQ YD	64,500.00	\$1.20	\$77,400.00	\$1.24	\$79,980.00	\$1,230.00	\$79,980.00		\$79,980.00
39	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	FOOT	21,230.00	\$2.50	\$53,075.00	\$2.75	\$58,382.50	\$3.14	\$66,662.20		\$55,198.00
	SINUSOIDAL SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS - 8"	FOOT	32,800.00	\$0.75	\$24,600.00	\$0.57	\$18,696.00	\$0.60	\$19,680.00		\$9,840.00
41	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	14.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$83.20	\$1,164.80	\$50.00	\$700.00		\$686.00
42	GRADING AND SHAPING DITCHES	FOOT	120.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$35.00	\$4,200.00	\$28.00	\$3,360.00	·	\$3,000.00
43	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A3	SQ YD	12.00	\$80.00	\$960.00	\$120.00	\$1,440.00	\$110.00	\$1,320.00		\$1,200.00
44	FILTER FABRIC	SQ YD	12.00	\$5.00	\$60.00	\$3.25	\$39.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$7.00	\$84.00
45	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 8 INCH	SQ YD	30.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00		\$4,800.00
46	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	FOOT	132.00	\$15.00	\$1,980.00	\$67.20	\$8,870.40	\$55.00	\$7,260.00		\$6,600.00
	METAL FLARED END SECTIONS 18"	EACH	4.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$816.80	\$3,267.20	\$950.00	\$3,800.00		\$3,000.00
48	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS D, TYPE 1 18"	FOOT	132.00	\$80.00	\$10,560.00	\$104.60	\$13,807.20	\$98.00	\$12,936.00	\$92.00	\$12,144.00
				<u></u>							<u> </u>
				Total Bid:	As Read:		\$2,654,088.94		\$2,776,494.24		\$2,887,282.00
					As Calculated:			\$2,776,494.24			
		App	proved Engine	er's Estimate:	\$3,267,987.50	NOT	ACCEPTED	NOT A	CCEPTED	NOT AC	CEPTED

Name of Bidder: Curran Contracting Company

Peter Baker & Son